COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF NORTH HOPKINS)
WATER DISTRICT FOR A CERTIFICATE)
OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND) Case No. 2020-00126
NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT A SYSTEM)
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AND AN ORDER)
AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF SECURITIES)
PURSUANT TO KRS 278.023	j

Supplemental Response to Commission Staff's Second Request for Information

The North Hopkins Water District (the "District"), by Counsel, hereby files its Supplemental Response to the Commission Staff's Second Request for Information, dated May 6, 2020, as follows:

REQUEST 5: Provide North Hopkins District's general ledger for the calendar year ended December 31, 2019.

WITNESS: Steve Oakley, Manager, North Hopkins Water District

RESPONSE 5: See complete General Ledger filed separately with this Supplemental Response.

The undersigned has prepared this Supplemental Response as Counsel to and on behalf of the North Hopkins Water District, a governmental agency, and hereby certifies that this Response is true and accurate to the best of the undersign's knowledge, information and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Respectfully Submitted: Rubin & Hays

By W. Randall Jones, Esq. Counsel for the

North Hopkins Water District Kentucky Home Trust Building

450 South Third Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Telephone: (502) 569-7525

Fax: (502) 569-7555

Email: wrjones@rubinhays.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, hereby certifies that North Hopkins Water District's electronic filing of the foregoing Supplemental Response is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Kentucky Public Service Commission on May 21, 2020; that there are currently no parties that the Kentucky Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that this Response in paper medium will be delivered to the offices of the Kentucky Public Service Commission in Frankfort, Kentucky in accordance with the mandates set forth in the Commission's March 16, 2020 and March 24, 2020 Orders in Case No. 2020-00085.

W. Randall Jones, Esq.

Rubin & Hays

Kentucky Home Trust Building

450 South Third Street

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

Phone: (502) 569-7525 Fax: (502) 569-7555

Counsel for North Hopkins Water District